Oneida Nation



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

BC Resolution # 05-11-16-B Adopting the Marriage License Fee Schedule

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Nation is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States of America; and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Nation; and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1, of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council; and
WHEREAS,	the Marriage Law requires applicants pay the required fees for a license, but is silent as to the method for how the fees are to be set; and
WHEREAS,	the common procedure for setting similar fees is for the Oneida Business Committee to adopt a resolution for a Marriage License Fee Schedule upon the recommendation of the department administering the law; and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Licensing Department recommends that the Oneida Business Committee consider adopting the attached Marriage License Fee Schedule; and
WHEREAS,	the adoption of this schedule will allow the Oneida Licensing Department to impose the attached Marriage License Fee Schedule; and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Licensing Department will be required to forward future changes to the fee

schedule to the Oneida Business Committee for consideration.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Licensing Department shall notice the Marriage License Fee Schedule by placing it in the Tribal newspaper for at least three (3) issues; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby adopts the attached Marriage License Fee Schedule to be effective June 16, 2016.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 8 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 11th day of May, 2016; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 0 members against, and 0 member not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

isa Summers, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."

Oneida Marriage License Fee Schedule

Fee Amount	Type of Fee	Reason for Fee	
\$50	Filing Fee	A standard filing fee for a marriage license.	
\$10	Amendment Fee	A fee for changing the marriage license application after it has been submitted.	
*Effective June 16, 2016			